# OP \$40.00 4145340

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jaipur Rugs, Inc.		08/06/2015	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jaipur Living, Inc.	
Street Address:	2775 Pacific Drive	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4145340	JAIPUR

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7703955920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7703955920

**Email:** service@addipvalue.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Seigel

Address Line 1: 1827 Powers Ferry Rd

Address Line 2: Bldg 6 Ste 305

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Seigel
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Seigel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cert of Amendment Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0747

900380462

Control Number: K808026

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# JAIPUR RUGS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 02/23/1998 changing its name to

# JAIPUR LIVING INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 8/6/2015



**RECORDED: 10/05/2016** 

B: {.... Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0748